Notice of Adjournment

MEETING AGENDA

The City Council/Successor Agency of the City of Firebaugh Vol. No.14/02-26

Notice is hereby given that the Firebaugh City Council, at their meeting February 24, 2014, adjourned said meeting to the following:

Location of Meeting: Police Department, Training Room

1575 11th Street, Firebaugh, CA 93622

Date/Time: February 26, 2014/6:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL Mayor Chris DeFrancesco

Mayor Pro Tem Craig Knight Council Member Marcia Sablan Council Member Freddy Valdez Council Member Brady Jenkins

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Council votes to approve agenda as presented.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Per municipal code Ord. 2-2.1 "No business shall be brought before the city council without having first been referred to the city manager for scheduling on the council agenda." At this time any member of the public may address the Council on items of interest to the public that are within the jurisdiction of the City Council, which are not already on the agenda this evening. You will be permitted a single visit to the podium to state your comments & concerns. Please be brief, to the point, and limit your comments to three (3) minutes. No action or discussion shall be taken on any item not appearing on the agenda, except that Council members may briefly respond to statements made, or questions posed, by members of the public, if they so desire. Concerns, questions, or complaints will be referred to the City Manager's office.

NEW BUSINESS

1. THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIREBAUGH TO CONSIDER TOMATEK'S REQUEST ON WAVIER/ADJUSTMENT OF IMPACT FEES FOR CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT – CUP 2013-01.

Recommended Action: City Council receives public comment & gives direction.

STAFF REPORTS/COUNCIL ITEMS

CLOSED SESSION

ANNOUNCEMENT AFTER CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Certification of posting the Agenda

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of Firebaugh and that I posted this agenda on the bulletin boards at City Hall, February 25, 2014 at 5:00 p.m. by Rita Lozano, Deputy City Clerk.